

11

CS DJ ADJ 292/24

PRATAP SINGH Vs. SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI

04.05.2024

Present: Sh. Ayush Acharjee, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Prince, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant, same is taken on record.

The written statement be filed within stipulated period with advance copy to other side. Replication, if any be filed within 4 weeks thereafter with advance copy to other side.

Reply, if any, to application U/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC be also filed within 4 weeks with advance copy to other side.

Now, to come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **17.08.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.05.2024 (AR)