

13
CS DJ ADJ 292/24
Pratap Singh Vs. Santosh Kumar Tripathi

10.09.2024

Present: Sh. Satyender Kumar, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh. Ayush Acharjee, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ashish Dhattewal, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh. Prince, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Replication filed on behalf of plaintiff. Let same be verified by Ahlmad. Copy supplied.

Pleadings stands complete. Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that no documents filed by defendant, hence, admission denial of documents is not applicable.

At request, pass over for 11:15 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 10.09.2024

At 12:42 PM

Present: Sh. Satyender Kumar, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh. Ayush Acharjee, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Prince, Ld. counsel for the defendants alongwith defendants.

Ld. counsel for defendants admitted two documents out of three documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff and same are now Exhibit as Ex. D/P1 to Ex. D/P2.

At this stage, Ld. counsel defendant submits that present suit is not maintainable and he would file appropriate application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC for rejection of plaint.

Heard.

Let appropriate application be filed within 02 weeks with advance copy to the opposite side. Reply, if any be filed within 1 week thereafter with advance copy to the defendants.

Put up for arguments / further proceedings on 04.10.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 10.09.2024