

14

CS DJ ADJ 292/24

Pratap Singh Vs. Sanotsh Kumar Tripathi

04.10.2024

Present: Sh. Aayush Aacharjee, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Prince and Sh. Deepak Yadav, Ld. Counsels for the  
defendant with defendant.

Application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of  
defendant with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Reply to the said is filed today. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC  
as well as on application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC and further  
proceedings on 21.11.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 04.10.2024