

6 CS DJ ADJ 292/24 PRATAP SINGH Vs. SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI

21.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ayush Acharjee, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Prince and Sh. Deepak Yadav, Ld. Counsels for
defendants along with defendants.

Arguments heard on application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC as well as
on application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC.

Put up for orders for **22.11.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 21.11.2024 (sr)