

30 CS DJ ADJ 292/24 PRATAP SINGH Vs. SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI

22.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ayush Acharjee, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

No time left as one of regular steno is recently transferred and newly appointed PA is on leave for 10 days and no substituted steno is available. Other steno is occupied in recording evidence in *CS 16379/2016 titled as Geeta Devi v. Raghuvansh Singh & Ors.* i.e. one of oldest case of this court.

Renotified for the purpose fixed on **13.12.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.11.2024 (sr)