

18 CS DJ ADJ 292/24 PRATAP SINGH Vs. SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI

21.03.2025

**One of steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.**

Present: Sh. Ayush Acharjee, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
Sh. Ranjit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant (Enrollment No. D-60/95) along with defendant (Vakalatnama is not on record).

List of witnesses along with evidence by way of affidavit stated to be e-filed on behalf of the plaintiff with advance copy to earlier counsel of opposite side. Let copy of the same be served afresh to the new counsel of defendant at e-mail ID – [advranjitsharma2013@gmail.com](mailto:advranjitsharma2013@gmail.com) during the course of the day.

Put up for PE on **05.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 21.03.2025 (sr)