

7 CS DJ ADJ 292/24 PRATAP SINGH Vs. SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI

20.08.2025

Present: Sh. Ayush Acharya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Ranjit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff concluded his evidence before LC in terms of order dated 05.07.2025. PE stands closed. Let, separate statement be recorded on NDOH.

LC report filed.

List of witnesses and Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant. Same is taken on record. Let, evidence by way of affidavit be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **20.08.2025** (GM)