

16 CS DJ ADJ 292/24
PRATAP SINGH Vs. SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI

17.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ayush Acharya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.
Sh. Ranjeet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant
along with defendant.

Report by Ld. Local Commissioner filed. Same is
taken on record.

Evidence concluded and stand closed. Separate
statements of both parties is recorded to this effect.

Now list this matter for arguments on **28.02.2026**.

Parties are at liberty to file written synopsis.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 17.01.2026 (sk)