

24 CS DJ ADJ 292/24 PRATAP SINGH Vs. SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI

18.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ayush Acharya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Ranjeet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for final arguments.

Final arguments heard and concluded.

Put up for clarification, if any/judgment on **25.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 18.03.2026