

40

CS DJ ADJ 292/24

PRATAP SINGH Vs. SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI

30.03.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till 03.04.2026.

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Today the matter is fixed for clarification/judgment.

Vide separate judgment of even date, suit of the Plaintiff is dismissed.

Parties to bear their own Cost.

Decree sheet be prepared accordingly.

File be consigned to Record Room thereafter.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.03.2026